COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

Warrant for 2022 State Primary

SS.

To the Constables of the City/Town of Wrentham, Massachusetts

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of said city or town who are qualified to vote in Primaries to vote at:

Precincts 1, 2, 3 and 4 Delaney Elementary School, 120 Taunton Street, Wrentham, MA 02093

On Tuesday, the 6th Day of September, 2022, from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for the following purpose:

To cast their votes in the State Primaries for the candidates of political parties for the following offices:

GOVERNOR For this Commonwealth
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR For this Commonwealth
ATTORNEY GENERAL For this Commonwealth
SECRETARY OF STATE For this Commonwealth
TREASURER For this Commonwealth
AUDITOR For this Commonwealth
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS Fourth District
COUNCILLOR Second District
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT Norfolk, Worcester &

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Norfolk, Worcester & Middlesex District

Ninth District

Ninth District

DISTRICT ATTORNEY Norfolk District
SHERIFF Norfolk County
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (if applicable) Norfolk County

Hereof fail not and make return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of said voting.

Given under our hands this 9th day of August, 2022

Selectmen of the Town of Wrentham

loseph F Botaish II

Charles R. Kennedy

Christopher G. G

James E. Anderson

, 2022.

William D. Harrington

A True Copy. Constable's Certificate of Services

By virtue of the within warrant, I have notified the inhabitants of the Town of Wrentham qualified to vote at elections and town affairs to meet as within commanded by posting attested copies of the Warrant, being not less than seven (7) days before the day appointed for holding said election, as directed by the Town Charter

and the Bylaws of the Town of Wrentham.

1/10

Constable

0